

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0	503	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - You Skyline High School	th Together -	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/28/2020 5/27/2020				In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:					Final action:	5/27/2020		
Enactment date:	5/27/2020				Enactment #:	20-0743		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Youth Together, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide for safety and well-being of the pupils, through coordinating a variety of activities that will promote students social, emotional and physical development during the lunch time period at Skyline High School, for the period of August 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$2,275.00 and COVID Amendment.							
Sponsors:	onsors:							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 20-0503 Professional Services Contract - Youth Together - Skyline High School							
Contact:	Bianca.Dallesandro@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
5/27/2020	1	Board of	Education		Ac	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	
3/25/2020	1	Board of	Education		W	ithdrawn		

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Youth Together, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide for safety and well-being of the pupils, through coordinating a variety of activities that will promote students social, emotional and physical development during the lunch time period at Skyline High School, for the period of August 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$2,275.00 and COVID Amendment.